
California Baptist (0) -vs- Pacific (0)
04/02/2022 at Stockton, CA (Chris Kjeldsen Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 04/02/2022
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Stockton, CA
Venue: Chris Kjeldsen Pool
Attendance: 113

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 1 3 3 3 10
Pacific 4 6 3 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:54 UOP G Hila Futorian
1st 4:30 CBU G-E Kyndall Burrell
1st 1:50 UOP G-E Emma Myall
1st 0:48 UOP G Brianna Utas
1st 0:12 UOP G-P Mariana Duarte
2nd 7:29 CBU G Kira O'Donell
2nd 6:42 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 6:15 UOP G-E Ana Martinez do Amaral
2nd 4:33 UOP G Toula Falvey
2nd 2:46 UOP G-E Emma Myall
2nd 1:54 UOP G-E Toula Falvey
2nd 1:42 UOP G-P Mariana Duarte
2nd 1:31 CBU G-P Kira O'Donell
2nd 0:54 UOP G Brianna Utas
3rd 7:40 CBU G Vicky Martinez
3rd 4:39 UOP G Emma Myall
3rd 4:22 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
3rd 1:01 UOP G Hila Futorian
3rd 0:39 CBU G Jenna Dickstein
3rd 0:10 UOP G-E Ana Martinez do Amaral
4th 5:25 CBU G Kyndall Burrell
4th 4:32 CBU G Kira O'Donell
4th 4:12 UOP G Hila Futorian
4th 3:33 UOP G Hila Futorian
4th 2:37 CBU G-E Elisabeth Cruz
4th 0:46 UOP G-P Szamira Koppany

Team Statistics

CBU UOP
Shots 37 30
Goals 10 16
Assists 7 7
Points 17 23
Exclusions 14 9
Steals 5 4
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:13 CBU E-P Caelan Loroff
1st 1:31 UOP E Hila Futorian
1st 2:06 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
1st 3:39 UOP E Emma Myall
1st 4:33 UOP E Clara Vulpisi
1st 6:20 UOP E Hila Futorian
2nd 1:31 UOP E-P Szamira Koppany
2nd 1:42 CBU E-P Morgan Baker
2nd 2:06 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
2nd 3:01 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
2nd 3:33 UOP E Lucia Sarimsakci
2nd 6:26 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
3rd 0:20 CBU E Abby Mammen
3rd 2:33 CBU E Lahela Rosario
3rd 5:27 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
3rd 6:39 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
3rd 7:28 CBU E Kira O'Donell
4th 0:46 CBU E-P Nicole Rhoads
4th 2:21 CBU E Nicole Rhoads
4th 2:50 UOP E June Akpata
4th 3:20 UOP E Annikah Lillie
4th 5:00 CBU E Elisabeth Cruz
4th 6:43 UOP E Toula Falvey



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Madison Gerg 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
1 Ava Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 6 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Elisabeth Cruz 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 0-0
9 Kinga Wisniewska 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Caelan Loroff 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Vicky Martinez 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 7 3 1 4 1 1 0 0-0
15 Nicole Rhoads 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3-1
17 Melissa Quon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lahela Rosario 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
21 Grace Bergquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Gabrielle Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Dora Lehoczky 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Rayne Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Avery Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Jadyn Hepler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 10 7 17 14 5 5 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Gerg 32:00 16 6
1 Ava Ratajczak 16:00 6 3

Totals 22 9

Pacific 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Clara Vulpisi 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
3 Toula Falvey 5 2 0 2 1 7 0 0-0
5 Mariana Duarte 5 2 1 3 0 1 0 0-0
6 Brianna Utas 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
7 Aristiana Modica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emma Myall 3 3 2 5 1 1 1 1-0
9 Annikah Lillie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Ana Martinez do Amaral 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0-1
11 June Akpata 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
12 Lucy Davis 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-2
14 Hila Futorian 6 4 1 5 2 0 0 0-0
15 Ilyana Zlobinsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Addison McGowan 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
17 Ashley Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Erin Kaprelian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Szamira Koppany 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
24 Lucia Sarimsakci 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 30 16 7 23 9 13 4 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Clara Vulpisi 32:00 10 9

Totals 10 9


